Augusta University Policy Library

Employment Beyond Retirement Policy

Policy Manager: Human Resources POLICY STATEMENT Augusta University adopts the USG policy on Employment Beyond Retirement. AFFECTED STAKEHOLDERS *Indicate all entities and persons within the Enterprise that are affected by this policy:* ☐ Graduate Students ☐ Health Professional Students ☐ Alumni ⊠ Staff ☐ Undergraduate Students ☐ Vendors/Contractors ☐ Visitors ☐ Other: **DEFINITIONS** Intentionally left blank. **PROCESS & PROCEDURES** This policy establishes the requirements for employment beyond retirement and ensures adherence with the applicable laws, policies and procedures. REFERENCES & SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS USG Policy on Employment Beyond Retirement – https://www.usg.edu/hr/assets/hr/hrap manual/HRAP Employment Beyond Retirement Employee Be nefits Services.pdf RELATED POLICIES List all of the policies that may relate to this policy. Provide hyperlinks to each policy. **APPROVED BY:** Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs and Provost, Augusta University Date: 10/27/2023 President, Augusta University Date: 10/27/2023

Office of Legal Affairs Use Only

Executive Sponsor: VP, Human Resources

Next Review: 10/2028